"MWBE Division" shall mean the division of minority and women's business 

development in the New York State Department of Economic Development. 

j. "MWBE Threshold Contract" shall mean: 

i. a written agreement or purchase order instrument, providing for a total 

expenditure in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), whereby 

the Land Bank is committed to expend or does expend funds in return for 

labor, services, supplies, equipment, materials, or any combination of the 

foregoing to be performed for, or rendered or furnished to the Land Bank or; 

ii. a written agreement in excess of one-hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00)